All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=0.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=0.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=1.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=1.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=2.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=2.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=3.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=3.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=4.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=4.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=5.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=5.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=6.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=6.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=7.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=7.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=8.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=8.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=9.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=9.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=10.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=10.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=11.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=11.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=12.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=12.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=13.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=13.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=14.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=14.50dB

70

65|

60|

55

50

45-]

40

35-]

30

25+

20

15+

10+

-10-]

=15

-20-

=25

-30-

-35 -

40|

45—

=50

-55-

-60 -]

-[5 -

-70-

=75

-80-

-85

-9 -

-95-

-100 -} | |
400,000 600.00M  800.00M

1
1.00G

1
1.20G

1
140G

1
160G

1
180G

1
200G

1
2.20G

1 1
240G 260G
Frequency (Hz)

1
280G

1
3.00G

1
3.20G

1
340G

1
360G

1
3.80G

1
4.00G

1
420G

1
440G

Gain ’_
1Q Balance ’K
DCoffset [N
Inputip3 [N
mputip2 [N
Noise Figure ’K



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=15.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=15.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=16.00dB

70

65|

60|

55

50

45-]

40

35-]

30

25+

20

15 ________‘_‘___'__.f'h-..._.f"_——--—r

10+

-10-]

=15

-20-

=25

-30-

-35 -

40|

45—

=50

-55-

-60 -]

-[5 -

-70-

=75

-80-

-85

-9 -

-95-

-100 -} | |
400,000 600.00M  800.00M

1
1.00G

1
1.20G

1
140G

1
160G

1
180G

1
200G

1
2.20G

1 1
240G 260G
Frequency (Hz)

1
280G

1
3.00G

1
3.20G

1
340G

1
360G

1
3.80G

1
4.00G

1
420G

1
440G

Gain ’_
1Q Balance ’K
DCoffset [N
Inputip3 [N
mputip2 [N
Noise Figure ’K



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=16.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=17.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=17.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=18.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=18.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=19.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=19.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=20.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=20.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=21.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=21.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=22.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=22.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=23.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=23.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=24.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=24.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=25.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=25.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=26.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=26.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=27.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=27.50dB

70
65|
60|
55
50
45-]
40
35-]

30

Zon
15- ;d‘fwa

10+ e e

Gain

-10- Af/\/_/"
1Q Balance

-15-] e ——

15 W e DC Offset
-20- Input IP3
Input IP2

Noise Figure

=25

I

-30-
35—
40 -
45
50 -
55
60 -
65 -

-70-
[ o

=75

-80-

-85

-9 -

-95-

-100 T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400,000 600.00M  800.00M 1.00G 1.20G 140G 1.60G 1.80G 200G 2.20G 240G 260G 280G 3.00G 3.20G 340G 3.60G 3.80G 4.00G 4,206 440G
Frequency (Hz)



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=28.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=28.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=29.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=29.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=30.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=30.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=31.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=31.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=32.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=32.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=33.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=33.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=34.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=34.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=35.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=35.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=36.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=36.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=37.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=37.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=400.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=450.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=500.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=550.00MHz

70

65|

60|

55

50

45-]

40

35-]

30

25+

20

10+

-10-]

=15

-20-

=25

-30-

-35 -

40|

45—

15__'-\

=50

-55-

-60 -]

-[5 -

-70-

=75

-80-

-85

-9 -

-95-

-100-|
0.00

]
2.50

1
10,00

1
1250

1
15.00

1
17.30

1
20.00
Gain (dB)

1
22,50

1
25,00

1
27.50

1
30,00

1
32,50

1
35.00

1
37,50

Gain ’_
1Q Balance ’K
DCoffset [N
Inputip3 [N
mputip2 [N
Noise Figure ’K



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=600.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=650.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=700.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=750.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=800.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=850.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=900.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=950.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1000.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1050.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1100.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1150.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1200.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1250.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1300.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1350.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1400.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1450.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1500.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1550.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1600.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1650.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1700.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1750.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1800.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1850.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1900.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1950.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2000.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2050.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2100.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2150.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2200.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2250.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2300.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2350.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2400.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2450.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2500.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2550.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2600.00MHz

70

65|

60|

55

50

45-]

40

35-]

30

25+

20

15+

10+

-10-]

=15

-20-

=25

-30-

-35 -

40|

45—

=50

-55-

-60 -]

-[5 -

-70-

NN —

=75

-80-

-85

-9 -

-95-

-100-|
0.00

]
2.50

1
10,00

1
1250

1
15.00

1
17.30

1
20.00
Gain (dB)

1
22,50

1
25,00

1
27.50

1
30,00

1
32,50

1
35.00

1
37,50

Gain ’_
1Q Balance ’K
DCoffset [N
Inputip3 [N
mputip2 [N
Noise Figure ’K



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2650.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2700.00MHz

70

65|

60|

55

50

45-]

40

35-]

30

25+

20

15+

10+

-10-]

=15

-20-

=25

-30-

-35 -

40|

45—

=50

-55-

-60 -]

-[5 -

-70-

=75

-80-

-85

-9 -

-95-

-100-|
0.00

]
2.50

1
10,00

1
1250

1
15.00

1
17.30

1
20.00
Gain (dB)

1
22,50

1
25,00

1
27.50

1
30,00

1
32,50

1
35.00

1
37,50

Gain ’_
1Q Balance ’K
DCoffset [N
Inputip3 [N
mputip2 [N
Noise Figure ’K



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2750.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2800.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2850.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2900.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2950.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3000.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3050.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3100.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3150.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3200.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3250.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3300.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3350.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3400.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3450.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3500.00MHz

70
65|
60|
55
50
45-]
40
35-]
30+

254 \/\_‘/\

20

15+

|
|

10+

Gain

1Q Balance
15 DC Offset
-20-] Input IP3
Input IP2

-10-]

=25

I

Noise Figure
=30

-35 -

40|

45—

i

=50
_55-
60
-[5 -

=70+ /

=75

-80-

-85

-9 -

-95-

-100 Tl ] I ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0.00 2.50 5.00 7.50 10.00 12.50 15.00 17.50 20.00 22,50 25.00 27.50 30.00 32.50 35.00 37.50
Gain (dB)



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3550.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3600.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3650.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3700.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3750.00MHz

70

65|

60|

55

50

45-]

40

35-]

30

25+

20

15+

10+

-10-]

=15

-20-

=25

-30-

-35 -

40|

-55-

-60 -]

-[5 -

-70-

- _\/_—_/wfr
=50

I il

=75

-80-

-85

-9 -

-95-

-100-|
0.00

]
2.50

1
10,00

1
1250

1
15.00

1
17.30

1
20.00
Gain (dB)

1
22,50

1
25,00

1
27.50

1
30,00

1
32,50

1
35.00

1
37,50

Gain ’_
1Q Balance ’K
DCoffset [N
Inputip3 [N
mputip2 [N
Noise Figure ’K



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3800.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3850.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3900.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3950.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4000.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4050.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4100.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4150.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4200.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4250.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4300.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4350.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

RX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4400.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=0.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=0.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=1.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=1.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=2.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=2.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=3.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=3.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=4.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=4.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=5.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=5.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=6.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=6.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=7.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=7.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=8.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=8.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=9.00dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=9.50dB
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=26.00dB

100-
95+
90-
85+
80+
75-
70+
65-
60~
55-
50-
45-
40+
35-
30+

25-

Power l_
1Q Balance IK
154 DCoffset [N
10+ Output IP3 [/~
5. Output IP2 [/
= Null * ,K

20-]

=10
154
=20
254
-30- Q)
-35 -
_40-
45
-50-
554
-0 -
654

-?0_| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400,000 600.00M  800.00M 1.00G 1.20G 140G 1.60G 1.80G 2.00G 220G 240G 260G 2.80G 3.00G 3.20G 340G 360G 3.80G 400G 4.20G 440G
Frequency (Hz)



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=27.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=28.00dB
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100-
95+
90-
85+
80+
75-
70+
65-
60~
55-
50-
45-
40+
35-
30+

25-

Power

ol 1Q Balance %
154 DCoffset [N
10+ Output IP3 [/~
Output IP2 [/
= Null * ,K

=10
15-
=20
25-
30-
-35 -
-40-
45
-50-
55—
-0 -

-65-

-?0_| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400,000 600.00M  800.00M 1.00G 1.20G 140G 1.60G 1.80G 2.00G 220G 240G 260G 2.80G 3.00G 3.20G 340G 360G 3.80G 400G 4.20G 440G
Frequency (Hz)



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=29.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=29.50dB

100-
95+
90-
85+
80+
75-
70+
65-
60~
55-
50-
45-
40+
35-
30+

25-

o R e e R RS AR ARRRAS Power l_
1Q Balance IK

154 DCoffset [N
10+ Output IP3 [/~
Output IP2 [/
= Null * ’K

=10
15-
=20
25-
30-
-35 -
-40-
45
-50-
55—
-0 -

-65-

-?0_| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400,000 600.00M  800.00M 1.00G 1.20G 140G 1.60G 1.80G 2.00G 220G 240G 260G 2.80G 3.00G 3.20G 340G 360G 3.80G 400G 4.20G 440G
Frequency (Hz)



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=30.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=30.50dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=31.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=31.50dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=32.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=32.50dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=33.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=33.50dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=34.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=34.50dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=35.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=35.50dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=36.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=36.50dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=37.00dB
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TX Figure vs Frequency w/ Gain=37.50dB
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TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=400.00MHz
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TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=450.00MHz
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TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=500.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=550.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=600.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=650.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=700.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=750.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=800.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=850.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=900.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=950.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1000.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1050.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1100.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1150.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1200.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1250.00MHz

100+
95-
90 -
85-
80—
75+
70-
65-

60 -]

55-
50
45-
40-
35-
30—

25-

Power
7 === 1Q Balance %
154 DCoffset [N
10+ Output IP3 [/~
5. Output IP2 [/
= Null * ,K

=10
-15-
=20

-25-

-30-]

-35 -
-40 /"‘_
N \ P

-50-

-55-]

-0 -

-65-

-?0 T ] I ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0.00 2.50 5.00 7.50 10.00 12,50 15.00 17.50 20,00 22,50 25,00 27.50 30,00 32.50 35.00 37.50
Gain (dB)



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1300.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1350.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1400.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1450.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1500.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1550.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1600.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1650.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1700.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1750.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1800.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1850.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1900.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=1950.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2000.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2050.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2100.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2150.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2200.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2250.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2300.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2350.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2400.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2450.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2500.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2550.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2600.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2650.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2700.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2750.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2800.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2850.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2900.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=2950.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3000.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3050.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3100.00MHz

100+
95-
90 -
85-
80—
75+
70-

65-

60~ Aemrs
55-
50
45-
40+
35-
30-

25-

Power l_
1Q Balance IK
154 DCoffset [N
10+ Output IP3 [/~
5. Output IP2 [/
= Null * ,K

20-]

=10

-15-

=20
-25-

-30-
-35 -
-40-
45—

-50- /

-55-]

-0 -
-65-

-?0 T ] 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0.00 2.50 300 7.50 10,00 12,50 15.00 17.50 20,00 22,50 25,00 27.50 30,00 32,50 35.00 37.50

Gain (dB)



All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3150.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3200.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3250.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3300.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3350.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3400.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3450.00MHz
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TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3500.00MHz
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TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3550.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3600.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3650.00MHz
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TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3700.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3750.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3800.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3850.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3900.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=3950.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4000.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4050.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4100.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4150.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4200.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4250.00MHz
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All Figures (dB / dBc / dBm)

TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4300.00MHz
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TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4350.00MHz
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TX Figure vs Gain w/ Frequency=4400.00MHz
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